
NEW STOCK 46

BRITISH RUGBY FOOTBALL TOUR TO NEW ZEALAND 1908 - ORIGINAL ARTWORK FOR
ITINERARY

Folded card with original artwork for the itinerary of the British Lions rugby tour to
New Zealand in 1908. The front cover is handpainted with intricate designs, including
scrolled maps, emblems and the date set inside a rugby ball. The back cover has cut
out images of Maoris with the message "Welcome To New Zealand". There are
further pencil notes relating to the planned lay-out inside.

14 x 21cm (opened up). Some light foxing throughout. Good condition.

Date 1908

£260.00

87417

THOMAS HAMMOND 1907 (BLACKHEATH HARRIERS) SIGNED POSTCARD

Real photographic postcard. Postally unused. Titled "T.E Hammond, Blackheath
Harriers & Surrey Walking Club". Tommy Hammond competed in the 10 mile walk at
the 1908 Olympics, but he is best known for his great feats of long-distance walking.
He is still regarded as one of the greatest of all time and his record of walking 131
miles in 24 hours, achieved in 1908, was not bettered until 1950. Very good
condition.

Signed and dated by Hammond in ink to the front. RARE.

Date 1907

£75.00

43391

AMSTERDAM OLYMPICS 1928 FOOTBALL FINAL POSTCARD (URUGUAY V ARGENTINA)

Sepia photo of a heading duel between players of Uruguay and Argentine during the
Football Final, Amsterdam Olympic Stadium, 1928. Uruguay won the gold, a result
they were to emulate in the first World Cup Final in Montevideo, 1930. White
borders. Postally unused. Very good.

Date 1928
Publisher Weenenk & Snel, The Hague

£40.00

14758



THE HISTORY OF THE ROYAL PERTH GOLFING SOCIETY. A CENTURY OF GOLF IN
SCOTLAND, WITH A SELECTION OF THE GOLFING VERSES (HITHERTO UNPUBLISHED)
BY THE LATE NEIL FERGUSSON BLAIR, ESQ., OF BALTHAYOCK (1842

The Perth Golfing Society was started by a group of Perth gentlemen at a meeting
on 5th April 1824 in the Salutation Inn, Scotland’s oldest hotel. Scarlet golfing jackets
were donned for matches played on the South Inch and North Inch links and Sir
David Moncreiffe became the first ever Club Captain. The sixth captain of the Club
was Lord Kinnaird, and it was his access to royal circles that was instrumental in
gaining royal patronage for the Club from King William IV in 1833. Royal Perth was
the first golf club in the world to receive this honour and pre-dates The Royal &
Ancient Golf Club of St. Andrews by a year.

Tall 8vo. [viii] + 80pp. Purple/blue cloth boards, slightly sun faded. Gilt title to upper
board. Internally clean. Very scarce. [D&M, 26550]

Date 1935
Publisher Perth: The Munro Press
Author Rev. T.D. MILLER

£320.00

2381

MARVIN HAGLER V FULGENCIO OBELMEJIAS 1982 BOXING PROGRAMME

Official programme for the fight on October 30th 1982 held in Sanremo, Italy. From
the collection of the well-known boxing journalist Sydney Hulls, with his neat
annotations inside.

Very good condition.

Date 1982

£100.00

87458

TURKIYE FUTBOL FEDERASYONU - 1966-67

Football annual published ahead of the Turkish domestic season of 1966/67 and with
details of fixtures etc.

Small 8vo. 48pp. Paperback. Cover lightly rubbed. Good condition.

Date 1967
Publisher Ankara: Federasyon Merkezi

£34.00

86916



THE SOUTH AFRICAN CRICKETER - VOLUME 1 NUMBER 1

A rare illustrated record of the non-white South Africa cricket tour to East Africa of
1958/59 under the captaincy of Basil D'Oliveira prior to his emigration to England in
1960.

4to. 16pp. Paperback. Good condition.

Date 1959
Publisher Port Elizabeth: S.J. Reddy
Author S.J. REDDY (Editor)

£60.00

86919

WEMBLEY LIONS 1949-50 ICE HOCKEY PROGRAMMES (X 11)

A collection of 11 official programmes from 1949-50. Matches are: Re-opening Gala/
v The Rest; Wembley v The Rest; v Wembley Monarchs; v Earls Court Rangers; v
Wembley Monarchs; v Brighton Tigers; v Nottingham Panthers; v Wembley
Monarchs; v Harringay Racers; v Earls Court Rangers; v Streatham. All matches are
different.

All have rusted staples which are now removed, leaving small stains and holes.
Scores and scorers also recorded inside. Fair/good condition.

Date 1949-50

£38.00

87318

NEW ZEALAND RUGBY TOUR OF UNITED KINGDOM 1924-25 ITINERARY

Tour itinerary for the New Zealand rugby tour of the British Isles 1924-45 - the
"Invincibles" tour. Team list including manager with numbers in neat pen and a list of
hotels where the team was due to stay.

14.5 x 7cm. Folded card. Good condition.

Date 1924-25

£270.00

87419

SWINLEY SPECIAL - ONE HUNDRED YEARS OF HARRY COLT'S LEAST BAD COURSE

Centenary history of Swinley Forest Golf Club in Berkshire.

Large 8vo. 212pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition. 

Date 2008
Publisher Phillimore
Author Nicholas COURTNEY

£45.00

87368



QUEENSLAND RUGBY TOUR OF NEW SOUTH WALES 1904 ITINERARY

Small itinerary card, published by the New South Wales Rugby Football Union, for
the visit of the Queensland Team to New South Wales from June 9-16,
1904. Includes "Programme of Engagements" to centre pages and full team list to
back cover. The tour included two matches against New South Wales at the
University Oval and a joint dinner with the British Lions touring team.

11 x 7.5cm. Single folded card. 3cm split along lower section of spine. This is a minor
flaw, and is otherwise in fine condition. 

 

Date 1904

£270.00

87421

AUSTRALIA 1926 CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS

Album page. Signed in ink by the full Ashes party - HL Collins, W Bardsley, CG
Macartney, J, Ryder, JM Taylor, SC Everett, HSTL Hendry, WM Woodfull, WH
Ponsford, AJ Richardson, TJE Andrews, WAS Oldfield, CV Grimmett, JL Ellis,
JM Gregory and AA Mailey. Also signed by Sydney Smith (manager). Ink poem
written to reverse, not affecting front.

12.5 x 9.5. Very good condition.

Date 1926

£330.00

66888

BRITISH LIONS RUGBY TOUR OF NEW ZEALAND 1930 FIXTURE CARD

Small souvenir rugby union fixture card, published by B.W.Younger, Furniture
Makers, of Christchurch. Contains full fixture list, results of the 1908 British Lions tour
and the 1921 Springboks tour. The Lions won only the first of the four Test matches.

11.5 x 7cm. Single card, folded three ways. Very good condition throughout.

Date 1930

£160.00

87425

AUSTRALIAN CRICKETERS 1938 (FINGLETON, BROWN, MCCORMACK & WALKER)
SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH

Official Press cricket photograph from the 1938 tour to England. Jack Fingleton, Bill
Brown, Ernie McCormack & Charlie Walker enjoying themselves playing tennis.
Signed in ink by all 4 players.

 20.4 x 15.3cm. Original Press copyright stamp to reverse. Signatures in black ink to
lower part of figures. In very good condition

Date 1938

£140.00

87429



BILL WOODFULL (AUSTRALIA) 1926 SIGNED MENU CARD

Menu card for a dinner given in honour of W.M. Woodfull by the National Union Of
Teachers, at the Euston Hotel on 4th September 1926, while Woodfull was touring
England with the Australian national team. Woodfull was a qualified teacher himself.
Signed in ink on the reverse by Woodfull and J. McRae, the Chief Education
Inspector of Victoria.

19 x 11.5cm. Single folded card. Splitting along top and bottom of central fold.
Corners creased. Good condition.

Date 1926

£60.00

87430

ENGLAND V SCOTLAND 1936 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the England v Scotland international played at Wembley, April
4th 1936. The match was drawn 1-1.

24 x 15.5cm. 16pp. Staples have been removed and replaced very neatly with
thread. Very good condition.

Date 1936

£180.00

87443

THE CAPTAINS (MULTIPLE SIGNED)

Rugby Union book. A look at many of the great players who have captained the
South African rugby team.

Paperback. 8vo. 555pp. Very good condition. Sticky white labels signed by 20
South African rugby captains have been laid down to front endpapers. These
include Danie Craven, Basil Kenyon, Stephen Fry, Basie Viviers, Johan
Classen, Des van Jaarsveldt, Roy Dryburgh, Avril Malan, Abie Malan, Nelie
Smith, Dawie de Villiers, Tom Bedford, Hannes Marais, Piet Greyling, Morne du
Plessis, Theuns Stofberg, Wynand Classen, Divan Serfontein and Naas Botha.
A larger card signed by Francois Pienaar has been laid down to title-page.

Date 2001
Publisher Jonathan Ball
Author Edward GRIFFITHS

£125.00

87400

BRIAN JOHNSTON SERVICE OF THANKSGIVING 1994 - WESTMINSTER ABBEY

An Order of Service for a Celebration of the Life of Brian Johnston, held at
Westminster Abbey on May 16th 1994. The addresses were by Colin Cowdrey and
John Major. A couple of relevant Press cuttings are slipped in. Also comes with the
orignal admission ticket.

Paperback. Stapled booklet. 16pp. Very good condition.

Date 1994

£40.00

87501



THE LITTLE PROFESSOR OF SOCCER

Football autobiography by the Austrian player who settled in Australia in 1958 and
became a central figure in the Sydney and national soccer scene, with black and
white photographic illustrations.

8vo. 106pp. Dust-wrapper. Wrapper rubbed, particularly to edges, and with a small
piece missing to top left. Minor marks to fly-leaf. Good condition.

Date 1968
Publisher Bondi Junction N.S.W.: Marketing Productions Pty. Ltd.
Author Leo BAUMGARTNER

£65.00

86645

100-NIL - A CELEBRATION OF ONE HUNDRED YEARS OF THE FOOTBALL LEAGUE

Catalogue for the exhibition organised by the Harris Museum and Art Gallery,
Preston, commemorating the hundredth anniversary of the inaugural league season,
won by North End, and featuring an illustrated thematic history of football.

4to. 32pp. Paperback. Cover lightly rubbed otherwise good condition.

 

Date 1988
Publisher Preston: Harris Museum and Art Gallery
Author David RUSSELL

£28.00

86776

LODGE LAUGHS AT THE LIONS' TOUR

Cartoons and comment on the Lions rugby tour of New Zealand in 1959.

Paperback. 4to. [40]pp. Illustrations throughout the text. Original pictorial wrappers.
Good condition.

Date 1960
Publisher Wellington: A.H. & A.W. Reed
Author Nevile LODGE

£30.00

87613



MOUNTAINEERING

A Victorian guide, from the 'All-England Series' of sports and activities manuals,
including advice on technical climbing and practical tips on maps, provisions and
other essentials. Featuring vignette illustrations by Ellis Carr, who, like the author,
was a member of the Alpine Club.

8vo. 208pp. Original illustrated cloth-covered boards. Cloth lightly rubbed and
loosening at spine. Some natural ageing to pages and an early owner's name
inscribed to fly-leaf. Good condition.

Date 1893
Publisher George Bell & Sons
Author Claude WILSON

£48.00

86870

OXFORD V CAMBRIDGE 1911 LAWN TENNIS PROGRAMME

Official programme for the Oxford v Cambridge lawn tennis match played at Fenner's
on June 13-14, 1911. All the singles players appeared around that time at
Wimbledon, including Hope Crisp, the first winner of the Mixed Doubles at
Wimbledon in 1913, and Harold Bache, the Worcestershire cricketer and famous
amateur footballer for Corinthian FC, West Bromwich Albion and England. Bache
was killed by a sniper in West Flanders in 1916.

Single folded card. 13 x 9cm. Small area of surface loss to back where once
removed from an album - this slightly affecting an advert for F.H. Ayres Ltd. Very
good condition.

Date 1911

£75.00

87653

SHAKHTAR DONETSK - HANDBOOK 1966

Illustrated annual for the Ukrainian football club in the days when they were part of
the U.S.S.R. first division, published in Russian.

Small 8vo. 190pp. Paperback. Cover lightly rubbed otherwise good condition.

 

Date 1966
Publisher Donetsk: Shakhtar Donetsk F.C.
Author SHAKHTAR DONETSK

£35.00

86773



THE ELWOOD WAGER

A humorous story based on the rivalry of two local cricket teams.

8vo. 198pp. Dust-wrapper, very good.

Date 1957
Publisher Methuen
Author Denys ROBERTS

£25.00

63541

AN EVENING WITH JAKE LAMOTTA 2001 - SIGNED MENU/PROGRAMME

Menu card and programme for an evening with the great American boxer Jake
LaMotta, held in Roath on October 27th, 2001.

8pp. Signed nicely by LaMotta in blue marker to front cover. Very good
condition.

Date 2001

£45.00

87555

FOOTBALL SOUVENIR

A heavily illustrated sideways look at post-war British soccer including a guide to the
pools.

8vo. 40pp. Paperback. Rusty staples with centre page loose. Minor wear to cover.
Good condition. 

Date 1947
Publisher Linden Lewis Ltd
Author Rick ELDON & Leslie BELL

£18.00

86463

FAVERSHAM INSTITUTE GYMNASTIC CLUB 1907-08 POSTCARDS (X3)

Three real photographic postcards showing demonstrarions by Faversham Institute
Gymnastic Club, each dated 1907-08.

Each postally unused. Lightly rubbed to edges but generally in good condition.

Date 1907-08

£45.00

87584



VULCAN, THE ONE-LEGGED HERCULES (CHAMPION WEIGHTLIFTER OF IRELAND)
POSTCARD

Original postcard - Vulcan seemed to have toured with Duffy's Travelling Circus, the
oldest in Ireland. Little else is known about him.

Postally unused. Very good condition.

Date c 1910

£24.00

87580

RUGBY FOOTBALL WEEKLY - VOLUME I (1928-29)

Nicely bound full set of the rugby magazine's first volume, nos.1-22 (1 December
1928 - 27 April 1929), featuring articles, fixtures and match reviews, with
photographic illustrations and cartoons. Original covers of each magazine are not
retained.

4to. c575pp. Cloth-covered boards with leather corners and spine, including gilt
lettering to spine. Spine is a little sunned. Original owner's name to fly-leaf. Very
good condition.

Date 1928-29
Publisher Rugby Football Weekly
Author J.P. JORDAN (ed.)

£200.00

84011

HOWARD WINSTONE FUNERAL SERVICE 2000 - ORDER OF SERVICE

Original order of service for the Civic Funeral of the great Welsh boxer Howard
Winstone, held in Merthyr Tydfil on October 7th, 2000.

Single folded sheet. Very good condition.

Date 2000

£14.00

87553

THE STORY OF PELE - WORLD'S NO.1 FOOTBALLER

Short biography of the great Santos and Brazil legend, issued prior to the 1966
World Cup and seemingly as a free gift with an unknown brand of football boots.

8vo. 6pp. Paperback. Minor chip to spine otherwise good condition.

Date 1966

£45.00

87049



HIS FIRST TERM

Classic schoolboy yarn from the Teddy Lester series, with rugby matches a central
feature of this episode.

8vo. 280pp. Dust-wrapper. Creases and small losses to wrapper, now protected by
plastic sleeve. Good condition.

Date 1949
Publisher Latimer House
Author John FINNEMORE

£48.00

85303

BRITISH BOXING AWARDS 2001 SIGNED PROGRAMME

Official programme and menu for the lunch held in London on October 21st, 2001. 

A4. Glossy magazine. Very good condition. Signed to the autograph page at the
back by Sir Henry Cooper, John Conteh, Alan Minter, Billy Schwer, Richie
Woodhall and Colin Dunne. Two autographs are unidentified. 

Date 2001

£28.00

87592

STUMPER'S VIEW

Knott assesses some of the great cricketers of his time and also offers instruction on
the technique of wicket-keeping.

First edition. 8vo. 238pp. 16 plates. Dust-wrapper, minor edgewear, price-clipped.
Signed nicely by Knott to the title-page (not dedicated).

Date 1972
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Alan KNOTT

£35.00

87631

CRICKET CAMPAIGNS

Excellent and wide-ranging cricket autobiography. Yardley captained England
against the all-conquering Australians of 1948.

8vo. 232pp. Frontispiece, 14 plates. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges. A good copy.
Signed nicely by Yardley to half title-page (not dedicated).

Date [1950]
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Norman YARDLEY

£34.00

87629



CRICKETERS' CRICKET

The great West Indian all-rounder Learie Constantine describes the methods behind
his technique in all facets of the game. 

First Edition. 8vo. 269pp. 10 pages of photographs including the frontispiece. Dust-
wrapper, rubbed to edges with some minor marks and stains. Good condition.
Signed nicely by Constantine to fly-leaf (not dedicated).

Date 1949
Publisher Eyre & Spottiswoode
Author Learie CONSTANTINE

£85.00

87630

HUTTON AND WASHBROOK

The classic double-biography of two players from rival counties who formed such an
enduring opening partnership for England.

8vo. 275pp. Frontispiece, 18 plates. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Very good
condition. Signed nicely by Hutton, Washbrook and A.A. Thomson to title-page
(not dedicated).

Date 1963
Publisher Epworth Press
Author A.A. THOMSON

£110.00

87632

OXFORD V CAMBRIDGE 1911 ATHLETIC SPORTS PROGRAMME

Official programme for the Oxford v Cambridge Athletics match, held at Queen's
Club on March 25th, 1911. The competitors included Philip Noel-Baker, who later
became an MP and is the only man to win an Olympic medal and a Nobel Prize; and
Harold Ashington, an incredibly versatile athlete and Olympian who was killed in
action in 1917.

Single card folded four ways. Results recorded neatly in pencil. All previous winners
of each event back to 1864 are listed. Some surface loss and paper loss to back
cover, which affects the historical summary of events and also the illustrated plan of
the Queen's Club. Apart from this damage the programme is in very good condition.

Date 1911

£65.00

87654



THE AUSTRALIAN CRICKET GUIDE 1930: A BOOK OF RECORDS

A statistical survey of Australian cricket records, issued to coincide with the 1930
cricket tour to the UK, and mainly concerning Australia v England Test records.

Paperback. Small 8vo. 32pp. Original printed wrappers, white label stuck to top right
corner of front, staples rusted with signs of bleed to wrappers. Good condition.
[Padwick, 3328]

Date 1930
Publisher Nottingham: Richards
Author Frederick Samuel ASHLEY-COOPER

£50.00

1353

W.G. GRACE: A BIOGRAPHY

The first biography of WG, covering in great detail his early life and rise to
prominence.

First Edition. 8vo. [xi] + 10-120 + [2] + 121-166pp, [18]. Wood-engraved cameo
portrait frontis. (tissue-guard). Rebound in green cloth, original front wrapper
preserved. Some chips to edge of wrapper. Good condition. [Padwick, 7575]

Date 1887
Publisher Iliffe
Author William Methven BROWNLEE

£50.00

87706

KENT CRICKET RECORDS 1719-1929

A book of records divided up into batting, bowling, team work, all round cricket,
wicket keeping, and memorabilia.

8vo. 44pp. Rebound in green cloth with original pictorial wrappers preserved. Title in
gilt lettering on the front cover. Very good condition. [Padwick, 2133]

Date 1929
Publisher Canterbury: Kent Herald
Author Frederick Samuel ASHLEY-COOPER

£45.00

87709

BALLIOL COLLEGE HOCKEY CLUB FIXTURE CARDS 1923 & 1924 - THE PROPERTY OF
HENRY BROOKE

Two small fixture cards for Balliol College (Oxford) Hockey Club, 1923 & 1924. The
cards come from the personal collection of Henry Brooke, later Baron Brooke of
Cumnor and Conservative Home Secrerary from 1962-64, and he is listed on the
front of both as the club Hon. Secretary.

Single folded cards. 11 x 8cm. Some neat results recorded. Very good condition.

Date 1923-24

£40.00

87827



CUMNOR CRICKET CLUB FIXTURE CARDS 1927 & 1928 - THE PROPERTY OF HENRY
BROOKE

Two small fixture cards for Cumnor Cricket Club (Oxfordshire), 1927 and 1928. The
cards come from the personal collection of Henry Brooke, later Baron Brooke of
Cumnor and Conservative Home Secrerary from 1962-64. The cards come with a
newspaper cutting for a match between Cumnor and Summertown in 1926 in which
Brooke scored a century - the Cumnor CC website records that Brooke scored the
very first century for the club sometime during the 1920s. It is possibly this one.

Each is a single folded card. 11 x 8cm. Very good condition.

Date 1927-28

£50.00

87825

STOKE CITY V FULHAM 1965-66 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME - SIGNED BY FULHAM

Official football programme for the match played on December 4th, 1965. Signed to
the centre page by the full Fulham team, including Haynes, Marsh, Cohen,
McClelland, Dempsey, Callaghan, Parmenter, Key, Nichols, Leggat and two others
(one is possibly John Ryan).

Lightly creased. Good condition.

Date 1965

£65.00

87832

FINLAND V ENGLAND 1956 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played on May 20th 1956. England won 5-1 but
were still criticised for a poor performance. Four Busby Babes were in the team -
Wood, Edwards, Byrne and Taylor.

Fine condition. A typed letter from Stanley Rous, Secretary of the Football
Association, relating to a request for the programme is slipped in. The signature is
stamped, not handwritten.

Date 1956

£175.00

87843



BODY-LINE?

Harold Larwood's controversial version of the Bodyline cricket furore, with a foreword
by Douglas Jardine, his skipper on the tour.

Small 8vo. 220pp. Portrait frontis. (Larwood), 6 plates, 3 diags. Contained within the
original, very rare dust-wrapper, which is rubbed and chipped to edges with a further
small piece missing to back cover. Light foxing to front and back flaps and some old
tape marks to fore-edge. Having said that it is still one of the best dust-wrappers for
this book that we have come across. A piece very nicely signed by Larwood in
ink has been laid down to title-page. 

Date 1933
Publisher Elkin Mathews & Marrot
Author Harold LARWOOD

£190.00

87736

PROFESSIONAL GOLF MATCHES 1942 (WERNETH GOLF CLUB) SOUVENIR PROGRAMME

Souvenir programme of a day of professional golf matches played at Werneth Golf
Club, Oldham, on August 9th, 1942. The four players were Bill Shankland, Archie
Compston, George Duncan and Charles Whitcombe. 

Single folded card. Fold creases and neat repairs where beginning to split. Signed in
pencil by Compston and Shankland  although the autographs are now hard to
see. Good condition.

Date 1942

£45.00

87848

BOBBY MOORE - THE AUTHORISED BIOGRAPHY

Football biography of the late great Bobby Moore by his close friend, the sports writer
Jeff Powell.

8vo. 192pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed to edges. Very good condition. Signed and
dedicated by Bobby Moore to title-page. 

Date 1976
Publisher Everest Books
Author Jeff POWELL

£220.00

87735



SOCCER MY SPUR

Mid-career football autobiography of the tough-tackling Hearts, Spurs, Derby County
and Scotland left-back.

8vo. 128pp. Portrait frontis., 12 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed.
Very good. Signed nicely by Mackay to half-title page.

Date 1961
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Dave MACKAY

£40.00

87860

THE SOCIETY OF CRICKET STATISTICIANS / THE CRICKET SOCIETY YEARBOOKS - 1946-
49 & 1953-55 (7 ITEMS)

Including the inaugural issue and each listing first-class averages and summarising
match scores for the season, plus Society reports, County Championship tables and
fixture lists for the coming season.

8vo. Each c30-50pp. Paperback. Some light stains and closed tears. Rusted staples
removed in all volumes. Generally in good condition.

Date 1947-55
Publisher The Cricket Society
Author L.E.S. GUTTERIDGE (Editor)

£48.00

87064

EXTRA COVER - A WINTER JOURNAL OF THE AUSTRALIAN CRICKET SOCIETY, 1971-1974
& 1976 (5 ITEMS)

Reviews, articles and statistics regarding the first-class cricket season in Australia.
Includes the first four editions of the journal plus edition 6.

8vo. Each c20-35pp. Paperback. Good condition.

Date 1971-76
Publisher North Melbourne: Thomas Williams & Associates
Author Derek LEONG and Bruce SIVEWRIGHT (Editors)

£28.00

87091

FOLLOWING ON - AN EXHIBITION OF CRICKET'S HISTORY

Catalogue for the exhibition held at the Burlington Gallery, London, in 1989, largely
formed of iconic photographs and prints, including a full listing of cricketers featuring
in Vanity Fair, with many of the 221 exhibits illustrated in black and white.

8vo. 35pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1989
Publisher Burlington Gallery
Author BURLINGTON GALLERY

£20.00

87179



CRICKET

The great cricketer's survey of the game's history and the progress of county cricket.
It includes his own early playing days, chapters on batting, bowling and fielding,
views on the contemporary cricket scene, and "Cricketers I Have Met".

Crown 4to. xii + 512pp. Frontispiece, 44 plates. Original dark green/black half
morocco, gilt, minor wear to boards. The spine has been professionally replaced with
gilt title and new endpapers. A very good copy. No.207 of a Limited de Luxe
Edition of 652 copies signed by Grace.

Date 1891
Publisher Simpkin, Marshall / Bristol: Arrowsmith
Author William Gilbert GRACE

£450.00

87777

IN QUEST OF THE ASHES 1934 - THE DON BRADMAN SOUVENIR BOOKLET AND SCORING
RECORDS

Souvenir cricket tour brochure published by Wrigley's for the 1934 Ashes series in
England. Contains full-page profiles of each of the touring Australian team plus some
statistics and articles.

Paperback. 4to (landscape). 24pp. Some light creases and marks. Spine neatly
strengthened. Good condition.

Date 1934
Publisher Wrigley's
Author (AUSTRALIAN CRICKET TOUR OF ENGLAND 1934)

£50.00

87773

AUSTRALIA 1957-58 SIGNED CRICKET ITINERARY

Shaw Savill Line post-tour cricket itinerary and results card for the Australian tour to
South Africa. Signed inside in ink by the full touring party of 16 - Craig, Harvey,
Benaud, Burge, Burke, Davidson, Drennan, Favell, Gaunt, Grout, Jarman,
Kline, Mackay, Meckiff, McDonald and Simpson. Also signed by the tour
manager John Norton.

8vo. Single folded card with colour design to front. A little rubbed with some creases
to corners. Autographs are in fine condition. 

Date 1958
Publisher Shaw Savill Line
Author (AUSTRALIA TOUR OF SOUTH AFRIC|A 1957-58)

£150.00

87774



MUHAMMAD ALI V JERRY QUARRY 1970 BOXING PROGRAM

Official on-site program for the fight held in Atlanta on October 26th, 1970. This was
Ali's first fight after his exile from boxing for refusing to be inducted into the armed
forces. Ali won in the third round after Quarry suffered a bad cut.

Some light rusting to staples, but otherwise the program is in very good condition.

Date 1970

£400.00

87740

ARSENAL 1949-50 (FA CUP WINNERS) BOUND SET OF HOME FOOTBALL PROGRAMMES

Bound volume of 53 official programmes for matches played at Highbury during the
1949-50 football season. Arsenal finished 6th in the league, only 4 points behind the
champions, and won the FA Cup for the 3rd time in their history. Includes all league
matches and FA Cup matches plus the programme for the final at Wembley against
Liverpool and the Charity Shield (Portsmouth v Wolves). Also includes all
Combination matches, Arsenal v Middlesex (Denis Compton Benefit, 12th August
1949), Wembley v Islington (A.G. Bower Cup, semi-final replay, 3rd April 1950),
Islington v Edmonton (A.G. Bower Cup, final, 25th April 1950), Dulwich Hamlet v
Hounslow Town (London Senior Cup Final, 6th May 1950), Essex v Middlesex (F.A.
Youth Championship, 13th May 1950).   

Bound in red cloth boards with gilt title to spine. All programmes are in very good
condition with very neat scores and team changes recorded in each one. A fine
collection, including some rare programmes.

Date 1949-50

£750.00

87743

SERVICE OF THANKSGIVING FOR THE LIFE OF DENIS COMPTON CBE (1918-1997)

Order of service pamphlet for the memorial service of Denis Compton (1918-1997)
held at Westminster Abbey on July 1 1997.

8vo. 12pp. Fine condition.

Date 1997
Author (COMPTON, Denis)

£24.00

87776

TOTTENHAM HOTSPUR FOOTBALL TICKETS 1971-1982 (FINALS & SEMI-FINALS)

A group of 12 tickets for cup semi-finals and finals featuring Tottenham Hotspur from
1971 to 1982. Includes League Cup Final 1971, League Cup semi-final 1972, UEFA
Cup final 1972, League Cup final 1973, FA Cup semi-final 1981, FA Cup final 1981,
Replay 1981, Charity Shield 1981, League Cup final 1982, FA Cup final 1982,
Replay 1982 and Charity Shield 1982.

All in good condition.

Date 1971-82

£85.00

87859


